CH \$415.00 362186

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM691736

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AVI-SPL, INC.		12/24/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVI-SPL Global LLC	
Street Address:	6301 Benjamin Road, Suite 101	
City:	Tampa	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33634	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3621864	AVI-SPL
Registration Number:	3611364	AVI SPL
Registration Number:	4168709	UNIFY ME
Registration Number:	5484861	SYMPHONY UNIFY ME
Registration Number:	5469012	UNIFY ME SYMPHONY
Registration Number:	4944849	VLGATEWAY BY VIDEOLINK
Registration Number:	4940845	VLGURU BY VIDEOLINK
Registration Number:	4940843	VLCREATIVE BY VIDEO LINK
Registration Number:	4192822	VIDEOLINK WHEN YOUR IMAGE IS ON THE LINE
Registration Number:	4192814	VIDEOLINK WHEN YOUR IMAGE IS ON THE LINE
Registration Number:	2814724	READYCAM
Registration Number:	2812604	
Registration Number:	2816599	READYCAM
Registration Number:	5865409	RAPID ROOMS
Registration Number:	5071812	SHARE IT WITH THE WORLD
Registration Number:	5906345	VIDEOLINK AN AVI-SPL COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4074815801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900659800 REEL: 007514 FRAME: 0367

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4074815813

Email: Imilvain@lathamluna.com

Correspondent Name: Lori T. Milvain

Address Line 1: 201 S. Orange Ave., Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lori T. Milvain

SIGNATURE: /ltm/

DATE SIGNED: 12/01/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=AVI-SPL Step 4 - AVI-SPL Global - DE Certificate of Conversion (Corp-LLC) (Executed)#page1.tif

source=AVI-SPL Step 4 - AVI-SPL Global - DE Certificate of Conversion (Corp-LLC) (Executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007514 FRAME: 0368

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "AVI-SPL, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AVI-SPL, INC."

TO "AVI-SPL GLOBAL LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 8:57 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020.

Authentication: 204426051 Date: 12-28-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

4508907 8100V

SR# 20208761729

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:57 AM 12/28/2020 FILED 08:57 AM 12/28/2020 SR 20208761729 - File Number 4508907

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO **SECTION 18-214** OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first incorporated is Delaware. 1)
- 2) The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3) The date the Corporation first incorporated is March 5, 2008.
- 4) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is AVI-SPL, Inc.
- The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is AVI-SPL Global LLC.
- This Certificate of Conversion shall become effective as of the date and time of filing. 6)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the resulting Limited Liability Company, has executed this Certificate on December 24, 2020.

Name: John Zettel

Title: Manager

ACTIVE/106255287.1

RECORDED: 12/01/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007514 FRAME: 0370